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Other HIGH concerns: Multiple, additive exposure sources,
Contamination concerns, Irritation (skin, eyes, or lungs); Other
MODERATE concerns: Organ system toxicity (non-reproductive); Other
LOW concerns: Enhanced skin absorption, Data gaps, Ecotoxicology

DevaCurl No-Poo™

Ingredient Concerns

Ingredient Concerns Score

LAURETH-4
Data gaps, Contamination concerns (ETHYLENE
OXIDE, 1,4-DIOXANE), Irritation (skin, eyes, or
lungs)

Data: Limited

POLYQUATERNIUM-7
Ecotoxicology, Contamination concerns
(ACRYLAMIDE), Organ system toxicity (non-
reproductive), Use restrictions

Data: Limited

BEHENTRIMONIUM CHLORIDE Ecotoxicology, Allergies/immunotoxicity, Use
restrictions

Data: None

PROPYLENE GLYCOL
Enhanced skin absorption,
Allergies/immunotoxicity, Irritation (skin, eyes, or
lungs), Organ system toxicity (non-reproductive),
Use restrictions

Data: Fair

MELISSA OFFICINALIS (LEMON
BALM) EXTRACT
MELISSA OFFICINALIS EXTRACT

Multiple, additive exposure sources

Data: Limited
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CETYL ALCOHOL Ecotoxicology, Organ system toxicity (non-
reproductive)

Data: Limited

MENTHA PIPERITA
(PEPPERMINT) OIL Enhanced skin absorption, Use restrictions

Data: Limited

TRITICUM VULGARE (WHEAT)
SEED EXTRACT
TRITICUM AESTIVUM (WHEAT)
PEPTIDE

None Identified

Data: Limited

AVENA SATIVA PEPTIDE
AVENA SATIVA (OAT) PEPTIDE None Identified

Data: None

GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) None Identified Data: Limited

CHAMOMILLA RECUTITA
(MATRICARIA) EXTRACT None Identified

Data: Limited

ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS
(ROSEMARY) LEAF EXTRACT
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS
(ROSEMARY) EXTRACT

None Identified

Data: Limited

ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM
(COMMON YARROW) ROOT
EXTRACT

None Identified

Data: Limited

GLYCERIN None Identified

Data: Fair

HUMULUS LUPULUS (HOPS) None Identified

http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/703844/MENTHA_PIPERITA_%28PEPPERMINT%29_OIL/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/702668/GLYCINE_SOJA_%28SOYBEAN%29/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/702884/HUMULUS_LUPULUS_%28HOPS%29_EXTRACT/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/701263/CETYL_ALCOHOL/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/700106/ACHILLEA_MILLEFOLIUM_%28COMMON_YARROW%29_ROOT_EXTRACT/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/706736/TRITICUM_VULGARE_%28WHEAT%29_SEED_EXTRACT/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/717662/CHAMOMILLA_RECUTITA_%28MATRICARIA%29_EXTRACT/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/705656/ROSMARINUS_OFFICINALIS_%28ROSEMARY%29_LEAF_EXTRACT/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/729042/AVENA_SATIVA_PEPTIDE/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/ingredient/702620/GLYCERIN/
http://www.ewg.org/skindeep/common/read_score.php


EXTRACT

Data: Limited

CYMBOPOGON SCHOENANTHUS
(LEMONGRASS) EXTRACT
CYMBOPOGON SCHOENANTHUS
EXTRACT

None Identified

Data: Limited

ISOPROPYL PALMITATE None Identified

Data: Fair

VITIS VINIFERA (GRAPE) SEED
OIL None Identified

Data: Fair

WATER Innocuous

Data: Robust
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health hazards but do not account for the level of exposure or individual susceptibility, factors which determine actual health risks, if any.
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